<L —FGT230 (3775 —)
GT230 REV051 2019418 ~
IN="Y ) R}

230-REV051-2023-0726 Ver.2.01

Asenti 4
el AT R I— Rt

http://www.toyo-green.com



230-REV051-20230726 Ver.2.01

This part is NOT |
symmetric. Check|
the hole position,

when the decal is
added. I

"32

4
SIL 5 87—

.\
17 728193

L= USE LOCTITE (# 33, 59, 88)
N= NEW/ Modiified REV50->51 January 2019 (# 3, 37, 62)
All bolts/ nuts tight at the average DIN torque level given for the bolt/ nut size CRANKSHAFT TIMING INSTRUCTIONS:
- The bolts of the resp. induvidual excenter sections 1 to 6

should be in line with the cut outs of the timing washer.
MAREDO GT230 REV 051 s|oare part page Jan 2019

Copyright MAREDO BV Netherlands Jan 2019

1=



230-REV051-20230726 Ver.2.01
GT230 REV051 2019%1A ~

No.l-25 RB. RERFPELCERLAZBANCENET., BRE (EE) LEKLTHA XZOXREHNELEIBANEVET,
REV | &S |»1-28 |BR& (55 Lo R ME |
RE
051 1 [6004107-04 |Distance plate motor mount plate 6453502(E—%—~" v Fh/N— 1
051 2 (2012101 Bearing 6201 2RS CODEX 6136201(~7 Y > 26201 2
051 3 [6460519-00 |[GT Weight square 60 black 1850 * % % |7 LA k(GT230-REV051) BLACK 1|REVO51A L EE
051 4 16004034-01 |Washer 37-20-4 6454437(7 v > v 371 %x20%x4 1
051 5 [3506000 Nut M6 DIN934 6062061|0 v 7+ v FM6 (27F) 2
051 6 (3504004 Self lock nut M4 D985 6062040|R v 27+ v M4 21
051 7 [6005155-04 [Hydr motor mount plate GT 1145 6453500| E—&X—~7 > b 7L — b 1
051 8 (3608201 Bolt M8 x 20 DIN933 6010821/ M8 %20 (8.8) 12
051 9 19653010 CE Decall standard * % x [CETH—IL 1
051 10 |3512004 Self lock nut M12 D985 6062120|R v 7 F v FM12 2
051 11 |3604101 Bolt M4 x 10 DIN933 * % % |7RJL FM4 X 10 9
051 12 |3508008 Self lock nut with washer D6926 6062081|0 v 7+ v tM8 (777 ) 6
051 13 |9653130-01 |Decall GT230 White and Verdana --- * % x |7 H—IL"GT230" 1
051 14 |6002027-02 |Washer 30-12-1.5 1150 6450606| /X —7L — 6201 2
051 15 |6012120-03 |Pick up cam for GT D shackle ¥k k| 7w I R—X 1
051 16 [6710803-01 [Pivot bush core collectr 230 * % x|y a (GT2302 7L &%—) 2
051 17 |3510004 Self lock nut M10 D985 6062100|R v 7 v FM10 2
051 18 * ok ok |FREAR L
051 19 |6328525-00 |Plastic guide strip for GT230 * %k k| A KX MY v GT230 1
051 20 (3508000 Nut M8 DIN 934 6060081|+ v FM8 (2f&) 8
051 21 |3610701 Bolt M10 x 70 DIN933 * % % |7RJL FM10Xx 70 2
051 22 |6510008-00 [Special nut M10 for GT230 wheel * % x [ FM10 (GT2307K4 — L) 2
051 23 |7033014-00 [Distance bush Hex 24 L14 64528247 v > alL14 1
051 24 |1823289-03 [Hollow Tine GT230 1420 MAREDO ¥k k| A VEE KPRXAAXOTESBBIIZT N 12
051 25 |6001040-03 [Shimm washer 40-61-05 6451202|>— 7L — bk (G T230) 12

2=




230-REV051-20230726 Ver.2.01

No.26-50 BB, REGFELLERELLHIBANCEVET., HRAZ (EB) LEARETHS XEORENELIBEANSENET,

REV | &S |»1-28 |BR& (55 Lo R ME |
RE

051 26 |6005056-00 |GT230 Mount plate for tineholder ¥k kKK —<7 v 7L —F (REV051) 6

051 27 (3606162 Bolt M6 x 16 10.9 plated DIN 933 6010618|1J)L fM6x16 (8.8) 12

051 28 |6004026-01 [Distance bush 24x12xL3_5 1705 * % x| 7y > 2 24x12x1.3_5 1705 12

051 29 |6001582-02 [Core collector scraper plate 1701 ¥k k(R L ==L — | 3

051 30 [6004114-00 |U support inside for connecting rod 6451101(¥R—b+r7Z 4o v b

051 31 |3508004 Self lock nut M8 D985 I 6062082|0 v 7+ v FM8 (27&) 38

051 32 |6003143-03 |Side support core collector 230 6003143|a7aL v x—H A F7L—FM 2

051 33 |6731816-01 [Drive nut M18 Right 1408 6452001 K74 7+ v FM18xP15R-1 IEx 1l|ay 724 MMEA

051 34 |6002122-00 |[GT230 U shaped distance plate - ¥k k (UhN— (BLRTY D) 12

051 35 |3606201 Bolt M6 x 20 DIN 933 6010621 |1/ M6 x20 (8.8) 3

051 36 (3512000 Nut M12 DIN 934 6060124|+ v hM12(27&) 2

051 37 [6005570-02 [Weight strip core collector 1845 *x k(37L& —X MY v (GT230) 1|REVOSIN HEFE

051 38 [3608251 Bolt M8 x 25 4017 S 6010826|74 /L kM8 x 25(8.8) 2

051 39 |2012101 Bearing 6201 2RS CODEX 6136201|~7 ) > 76201 12

051 | 40 [3505004 Self lock nut M5 D985 6062051|A v 7+ v FM5 (278) 8

051 41 [7435060-051 [Main frame for GT head 6453401 X 1 > 7 L —L (GT) 2

051 42 |6004041-00 [Timing and grip plate Hex 24 6451601|% 4 2> 7 7L — +22-24 1

051 43 |3608164 Mushroom head bolt M8 x 16 DIN 903 * % ok 7KL M8 x 16 (BiR) 6

051 44 (2040152 Bearing 6008 ZZ CODEX well greaced 6136008 ~7 1) > 76008 Z 6

051 45 |6008092-01 |Connecting rod 6451000\ a7 74> 7By F 6

051 46 |3508040 Nut M8 DIN 6 334 6065825(& 7 v M8 x 25 8

051 47 |6003170-031 |Side support plate 230 tine section 6453008 X —HR—F 7L — /G T230 12

051 48 |3008200 Large washer M8 DIN 9021 * %k |7y v M8 (AA 2

051 49 [3606600 Bolt M6 x 60 DIN 931 6010661|HJ)L fM6x60 (8.8) H 2

051 50 |6505595-00 [Stainless steel roller scraper ¥k k([ O—F7—X7 L —/N—

3=y




230-REV051-20230726 Ver.2.01
No.51-75 BE. REGTELCEELLIBANTLVEY. BRE (EP) LERETIMAFORENELIBEANTEVET,

REV |E2|i1-58 |#as @@ o e TR mE (e
EXIE

051 51 9653020 Safty decall standard *xx x| t—T7F 4T h—I 1

051 52 |6006067-06 |Excenter plate 24- 6.53 hex 2392 6450401|=Ft> b VU v 7 7L — 24/40 12

051 53 |3606164 Mushroom head bolt M6 x 16 DIN 603 6010617|R/)L M6 x16 (BIR)

051 54 [6012060-02 |Bearing support front roller GT 16--- 6452870| 7B fO—Z7—T > F7L—F

051 55 [6005050-01 |Clutch plate with hex hole 6450800|7 Z v F 7L — b 1

051 56 (3606303 Hex socket screw M6 x 30 8.8 D912 p 6030630|F v v Z7RJL F M6 % 30 12

051 57 [6420069-01 |Tine holder 230 1408 6451600( % 1 > RIL X —M 6

051 58 [6424636-01 |Main shaft for GT 24mm M22 1152 6453422\ X A > v 7 k22 1

051 59 (3522026 Low height nut M22 x 1.5 6452102|7F v FM22 P15 1Ay 724 MMEA

051 60 (3608400 Bolt M8 x 40 DIN 931 6010847|RJL M8 x45(8.8)H 8

051 61 [6003520-00 |Front support plate GT230 for gui-- *x x| HA K L—FHR—-—F7FL—F 1

051 62 |3608801 Bolt M8 x 80 4017 S * % % [7RJL FM8x 80 2|REVOS1N B EE

051 | 63 * ok ok |FEELA L

051 64 |7033041-00 [Distance bush hex 24 L40_6 6452840|7 v > 2 L40 2

051 65 |7033066-00 |Distance bush hex 24 L56 1650 6452866|7 v > 2166 5

051 66 (3912600 Cir clip d=26 DIN 471 6101027| X F v 7' > 7'S-27M 1

051 67 (3012105 Shimm washer 12-18-1 D988 6161208 L7 v v 12x22x1.0 (22-24) 6

051 68 |6003585-04 [Core collector base plate black 14--- ¥k k[ R—X L —F (3732L 2 %—GT230) 1

051 69 [3608161 Bolt M8 x 16 4017 SELF 6010817|HJ/L M8 x 16 (8.8) 6

051 70 |6416613-01 |Front roller shaft 6201 GT 1408 645281317 bA—7— v 7 b 1

051 71 |4214015 Wheel D100 d10 b35 B44 black gley 6453009| 71 —/LM 2

051 72 (2420200 Bearing SC 204 CODEX 6130204| X7 Y > 27 UD204 (P F 204) 2

051 73 |6003026-00 |Washer d18 D27 s3 6454418|77 v > v M18-H3 4

051 74 (3605164 Mushroom head bolt M5 x 16 DIN 603 * k% % |F v v 7KL M5 x16(GT230) 6

051 75 [9653000-02 |New Maredo Logo oval decal 1 10 63019035 —JL"MAREDO" 1

4=y



230-REV051-20230726 Ver.2.01

No.76-98 RB. RERPELCEELAZBANCENEY, BRE (HE) LERKETHA AZOXREHELZBANSEVET,

REV |E2|i1-58 |#as @@ o e TR mE (e
051 76 [7060542-04 |Front roller RVS GT 1401 6452832|7RA>v tA—7—(M) 1

051 77 |6735031-03 |Slined drive bush GT 6451300 R /24> T v a 1

051 78 [6508006-00 |Nut M8 H6 Hex22 1408 6452103(7 v FM8/22 2

051 79 [9653026-00 |[RPM decall for GT230 * % % |7 H—J)L"RPM” 1

051 80 (3612351 Bolt M12 x 35 x 1.25 DIN961 * % % [7R)L P M12 % 35(8.8)P1.25 6

051 81 |2420210-00 |Self made bearing house 204 * k% x [ RFT YTy (Maredofl) 2

051 82 |6001072-02 |Tineholder catchplate 1150 6457001|F v v F 7L — kIl (290) 6

051 83 (4563202 Rubber block 75 shore 30-20-MAREDO 6453900| 7 /X—7 A v ¥ 12|8y7Fy M
051 | 84 * ok ok [FREIAR L

051 85 |3604161 Bolt M4 x 16 DIN933 * %k [7RJL FM4A X 16 6

051 86 [6005025-00 |[GT230 Distance washer for tineholder * % % |7R)LZ—3 L (REV051) 12

051 87 (3608301 Bolt M8 x 30 4017 S 6010830|-/L kM8 x 30 24

051 88 [6731815-01 ([Drive nut M18 x 30 Left 1408 6452000( K Z A4 7+ v FM18xP1.5 L-1 @Ex> 1{ry o 24 MMEA
051 89 |3506004 Self made nut M6 985 6062061|0 v 7+ v M6 (27&) 32

051 90 |3608303 Hex socket screw M8 x 30 DIN912 * % % [F v v 7 HRIL M8 %30 2

051 91 |3612311 Bolt M12 x 30 x 1.25 DIN 961 60112317/ FM12x30 (10.9/P1.25) 6

051 92 (3512025 Self lock nut M12 x 1.25 DIN985 6062121\ v 7+ v FM12 (P 1.25) 12

051 93 |6002037-01 [Washer 37 - 20 - 2 204 bearing 6450607|H/X—=7"L — 204 2

051 94 |605152-02 |Front roller support GT230 1152 6452819|7 B> b A —F —HKR— F(GT230) 2

051 95 [6010176-02 [Counter weight GT black 6450612|Hh 7> X —7 T A F(10mm) 3

051 96 |3008121 Spring washer M8 6798 A 6075008[ @ 77 v+ M8 (AAEM) 6

051 97 |3608204 Mushroom head bolt M8 x 20 DIN 903 6010823/ kM8 %20 (fB1R) 4

051 98 |3008160 Washer M8 DIN 125A 60700827 v >+ M8 (2 HZM) 16

5r— 3




230-REV051-20230726 Ver.2.01

IR T RDRAI T ENEFNDOE I a I~ RAI T Ty v —DYYREDEE L TWBEIRELRDH Y 7,
cRAIVIDIERIEZAI VT TL—MIEHhE 1, 60 2. 4. 3. b THIMELHY XT,

cFTRTORILE/Fy MEY A ZITIBES NI ML L RILTHEDAAITET,
- Z/N—=70Av 7 (6453900) FHFERTT, X4 v ERIBHOTEAEMEL XS, TLASGH LY., OUDPADERDENWNIEZEE A,

YA RF =T A DF =T VB IIHEHET AR L TERAICHEITTLEE W,
- I OFRIZERRRICE>TERY £,



